





































































□ c □ p □ h □ □ N □ □ & Pārts List

ITEM	DRAWING	DESCRIPTION	DTY
1	9DUS-3000	Heightening pillar	2
2	GB818-M6*16	Cross recessed pan head screw	12
3	GB93-87-φ6	Spring washer 6	12
4	GB97.1-85-φ6	Flat washer 6	12
5	HPRO-3003G	Hose shelf, left side	2
6	30500-8000-2	Roller shelf A	2
7	9DA-4110	Extea column A	1
8	52004A	Thick cable wheel bushing	4
9	OH-4104	4 inch pulley	4
10	OH-4102	Thick pulley sleeve	4
11	OH-4103	Long sleeve	2
12	9DA-4101	Pulley shaft	2
13	GB894.1-86-φ25	Axial elastic rings25	4
14	GB5782-86-M12*25	Hexagonal bolt	5
15	GB97.1-85-φ12	Flat washer 12	58
16	GB93-87-φ12	Spring washer 12	29
17	GB6170-86-M12	Hexagon nuts M12	29
18	GB5782-86-M12*40	Hexagonal bolt	24
19	9DA-4210	Extea column B	1
20	9KACD-1100A	Active column welded group	1
21	PZ-3/4"*5.5	Core type expansion bolt	10
22	9KACD-1100B	Driven column welded group	1
23	OH-4400	Limited switch shelf	1
24	HPRO-5003	Bushing for Limited rod	1
25	GB5782-86-M6*30	Hexagonal bolt	1
26	HB8029-M6	The nylon lock nutM6	1
27	HPRO-5004G	Step shaft	2
28	HPRO-5001	Angle iron	1
29	GB93-87-φ8	Spring washer 8	5
30	GB6170-86-M8	The nylon lock nutM8	5
31	9KACD-ZG-65	Short joint	4
32	LS-ZG-130	Long joint	4
33	OH-5500	The rubber door blocked	2
34	GB818-M6*8	Cross recessed pan head screw	10
35	52042C	Gear	1
36	30400-1025	Plastic spacer	10
37	NTPF-5005	Bolt welding group	4
38	9KACD-6000	Striaight arm of welding group	2
39	OH-6200	Side the tray	2
40	9KACD-6005	The tray assembly	4
41	9KACD-5000	Three Sections arm of welding group	2
42	HPRO-9000	Steel wire rope	2
43	HPRO-9001	Fine steel wire rope	1
44	HPRO-1010	Lock piece of welding	2
45	30500-8000-3	Turning rolls B	1



## CAE-9KOP Parts List

46	BP-2002	Rope wheel	2
47	HPR0-1007	Cabel shaft	2
48	GB818-M6*12	Cross recessed pan head screw	2
49	30500-5001(B)-12	Hand shank	1
50	1WB-14	Pipeline	1
51	N3155-9100	Oil cylinder	2
52	HPR0-9802-1	Oil cylinder joint	2
53	HPR0-9802-2	Oil cylinder joint	2
54	HPR0-Y002	The nipple	1
55	1WB-13JC	Pipeline	1
56		Power nut	1
57	GB97.1-85-φ8	Flat washer 8	4
58	30400-1999	Damping washer	4
59	GB5782-86-M8*20	Hexagonal bolt	4
60	305720	Right outside the joint	1
61	1WB-22	Pipeline	1
62	M10*Sφ35	Bakelite ball	1
63	30500-5001(B)-09	Axle	2
64	GB78-M10*16	Six pyramid end screw set	2
65	30500-5001(B)-07	sleeve	2
66	30500-5001(B)-10	Sping	2
67	30500-5001(B)-26D	Rotating plate	1
68	GB6170-86-M6	Hex nut	1
69	30500-5001(B)-26G1	Rotating plate	1
70	30500-5001(B)-24	sleeve	2
71	GB818-M6*35	Cross recessed pan head screw	1
72	GB96.1-φ10	More flat mat	1
73	GB93-87-φ10	Sping washer 10	1
74	GB6170-86-M10	The nylon lock nutM10	1
75	30500-8000-1B	HousingB	1
76	30500-5001(B)-27	The steps nut	1
77	30500-5001(B)-25G1	Sping	1
78	30500-8000-1A	HousingA	1
79	HB8029-3/4"-16UNF	The nylon lock nut3/4"-16UNF	4
80	GB93-87-φ20	Flat washer 20	4
81	30400-5003-1-2	Dam-board	8
82	9KACD-2100	Slipway	2
83	HPR0-2008A	Plastic seal plate	2
84	30400-5024	Nylon slider	16
85	9KACD-2001	Pull rod	4
86	30400-5014C	Cluster gear	4
87	9KACD-2002	Sping	4
88	GB91-φ5*40	Spring-type straight	4
89	GB70.1-M8*20	Hexadon socket cap screws	16
90	GB818-M6*20	Cross recessed pan head screw	4